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APPENDIX D 

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATES FOR SPECIES FORMALLY 

RELEASED 
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Species Variety name 

Pure stand seeding 

rate in lbs 

PLS/acre 

Slender grama Dilley Germplasm 8.00 

Texas grama Atascosa Germplasm 15.00 

Hairy grama Chaparral Germplasm 2.00 

Shortspike windmillgrass Welder Germplasm 0.66 

Hooded windmillgrass Mariah Germplasm 0.50 

Plains bristlegrass Catarina Blend 2.00 

Arizona cottontop LaSalle Germplasm 2.00 

Pink pappusgrass Maverick Germplasm 3.00 

Whiplash pappusgrass Webb Germplasm 3.00 

Canada wildrye Lavaca Germplasm 10.00 

False rhodesgrass Kinney Germplasm 1.00 

Redseed plantain STN-561 Germplasm 10.00 

Hookers plantain STN-496 Germplasm 10.00 

Rio Grande clammyweed Zapata Germplasm 8.00 

Orange zexmenia Goliad Germplasm 0.50 

Prairie acacia South Texas Germplasm 1.00 

Halls panicum Oso Germplasm 1.00 

Multiflowered false rhodesgrass Hidalgo Germplasm 1.00 

Big sacaton Falfurrias Germplasm 1.00 

Deer pea vetch BeeRich Germplasm 10.00 
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APPENDIX E 

CURRENT COMMERCIAL PRODUCERS OF SPECIES 

FORMALLY RELEASED 
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Species Variety name 
Commercial 

Producer(s) 

Slender grama Dilley Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Texas grama Atascosa Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Hairy grama Chaparral Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Shortspike windmillgrass Welder Germplasm 
Turner Seed Company, 

Pogue Agri Partners 

Hooded windmillgrass Mariah Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Plains bristlegrass Catarina Blend 
Pogue Agri Partners, 

Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Arizona cottontop LaSalle Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Pink pappusgrass Maverick Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Whiplash pappusgrass Webb Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Canada wildrye Lavaca Germplasm Turner Seed Company 

False rhodesgrass Kinney Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Redseed plantain STN-561 Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Hookers plantain STN-496 Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Rio Grande clammyweed Zapata Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Orange zexmenia Goliad Germplasm - 

Prairie acacia South Texas Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Halls panicum Oso Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Multiflowered false rhodesgrass Hidalgo Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

Big sacaton Falfurrias Germplasm 
Douglass W. King Seed 

Company 

Deer pea vetch BeeRich Germplasm Pogue Agri Partners 

394




	APPENDIX D. RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATES FOR SPECIES FORMALLY RELEASED
	APPENDIX E. CURRENT COMMERCIAL PRODUCERS OF SPECIES FORMALLY RELEASED


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     Range: From page 384 to page 384
     Mask co-ordinates: Left bottom (293.06 12.92) Right top (334.12 41.24) points
      

        
     0
     293.0644 12.9214 334.1217 41.2368 
            
                
         384
         SubDoc
         384
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     383
     424
     383
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     Range: From page 383 to page 383
     Mask co-ordinates: Left bottom (294.48 21.42) Right top (318.55 36.99) points
      

        
     0
     294.4802 21.416 318.5482 36.9895 
            
                
         383
         SubDoc
         383
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     383
     424
     382
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     Range: From page 383 to page 383
     Mask co-ordinates: Left bottom (304.39 18.58) Right top (327.04 42.65) points
      

        
     0
     304.3906 18.5845 327.0429 42.6526 
            
                
         383
         SubDoc
         383
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     383
     424
     382
     1
      

   1
  

    
   HistoryItem_V1
   AddMaskingTape
        
     Range: From page 382 to page 382
     Mask co-ordinates: Left bottom (295.90 10.09) Right top (327.04 39.82) points
      

        
     0
     295.8959 10.0899 327.0429 39.821 
            
                
         382
         SubDoc
         382
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0c
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

        
     383
     424
     381
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base





